PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION = Appropriati. ‘2%, construction thereof.

August 9th, 1934.

We have your t of July 26th, 1934 for
en opinion upon the fol facte:

"I would 1like en opinion from
your office as to whether the
salary of tho Seeretary, Genersl
muaummrgu
hers and clerks
g By e po
can be paid out of the apsroprietion
ven to the Publie Service Commlssion
operate the motor bus end truck
traffic."”

Iin the econstruction of the tion Act
involved, Sections 25 and 8¢, pepe Laws No. 1933,

v oot ol the fljowing goniiuiional stioutory pio-

"lio moneys shall ever be paid out

of the tressury of this State, or

any of the funds under 1ts manage=-
ment, exeept in pursuance of an
appropriation lowy # & and every
such law, # & distine speci=
fy the sum approprias anc
Jﬂttolhichltllb .pplhd’q...




#2 - Honorable Forrest Smith

Seection 11404 R, 3. No. 1929, rolating to the
duties of the State Auditor, provides that in all
warrants drawn by hiam on the tressury, he shall,

" a» express in the body of eve
warrant which he may draw upon
treagsury the partioular ap=
proprlated by law, out of the
same 1s to be paldy =» "

Seotion 23 of the pr Acty lLaws Mo, 1933,
Pe 158, makes sppromristions as H

'm £ general counselseess 100
Salary :f mhﬂuucn‘g:m

Thus, by ppropriation under the mandastory
mtmuorms;a.mummmmm
provided that the salaries of the general counsel snd the
secretary shall be pald from Sectlion 23 of the Appropriation
Aet, supreaes

Similar appropriation 1s mede in Section 24 for
the assistant counsel, rate experts, stenographers and clerks
of the Fublic Service Commission, all of whish are payable
out of the motor bus and truck traffic fund « laws lio. 1933,

Pepe

The rule 1is that appropriations for specifis
purposes may be spent for those purposes, and is found well
stated in 4 BJ. ps 14603

'm-pprnmam iz an
rmﬂuhg ture, given

at the proper time and in le

to the proper offlcers, to apply sums
ermy.mtotmm be in
the tree in a gl specified
objects or mﬂo su,au'




#3 « Honorable Forrest imith

Arigona sald
"When the Leglslature hu specifically
stated the amount that may be spent
for any se, * the department,
institution, or office nust operate

within that sum and may not take from
an appropriation for another purpose
to supplement it. *

It is, therefore, the opinion of this office that
the salariecs of the general counsel and secre of the
Public Jervice Commission are to be paid out of the funds
appropriated under Section 283 of the Aprropriation Act,
supra, snd thet the salaries of the assistant counsel, rate
exparts, stenographers and clerks of the Publiec Service Come
mission may be pald out of the appropriastion set out in
Section 24 of the Aprropriation Act, and that the salarfes
of the general counsel and the secretary of the Commlssion
cannot be pald from Seotion 24 of the Appropriation Act
relating to motor bus and truck traffilc.

Respectfully submitted,

FRANKLIN Eo REAGAN
Asslstant /Attorney General

APPROVEDS

FOY WoKTTIRICK
Attornoy General FERSFE




